Network Appliances
Features
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
1U Rackmount Network Appliance with
Intel® Atom™ Processor C2000 for
vE-CPE and Network Applications

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Front Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing Rear Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing
Ordering Information
Part number CPU L2 Cache QuickAssist DDR3 RJ45 3.5" HDD mSATA AC Input
FWA-2320-00E Intel® Atom™ C2358 2Core, 1.7GHz 1MB 2Gbps 2 6 1 1 100W
FWA-2320-01E Intel® Atom™ C2558 4Core, 2.4GHz 2MB 5Gbps 2 6 1 1 100W
FWA-2320-02E Intel® Atom™ C2758 8Core, 2.4GHz 4MB 10Gbps 2 6 1 2 100W
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1702002600 Power cord 3P 180 cm, USA
1702002605 Power cord 3P 180 cm, Europe
1702031801 Power cord 3P 180 cm, UK
1700000237 Power cord 3P 180 cm, JP
1700009652 Power cord 3P 180 cm, China
1700025855-01 Power cord 3P 180 cm, India
1700025112-01 Power cord 3P 180 cm, Brazil
1700022938-01 Power cord 3P 300 cm, Korea
1700020098 Power cord 3P 180cm, Australia
Packing List
Part Number Description
- China RoHS letter
1700018950 Console cable
96PSA-A100W12V1-1 AC Adaptor, 12V 100W 0-40oC for Home and Office
Use
Dimensions Unit: mm
FWA-2320
42644.20
32
1
31
9.
80
465.10
15
.9
0
12
.7
0
12
.7
0
15
.9
0
HDD LED
Power LED
USB
Console
MGMT1
MGMT2
LAN1
LAN2
LAN3
LAN4
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Advantech:
  FWA-2320-02U